BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Serie s
SECTION 506-310-101
Issue I, November 1970
AT&TCo Standard
REFERENCE
COIN COLLECTORS
235-r 236-r AND 1235-TYPE

2. IDENTIFICATION
A. 23SG and 123SG
Ordering Guide
• Collector, Coin, 235G-67A
• Collector, Coin, 1235G-67A
2.01 Replaceable Components for 235G (Fig.
5)
• P-44E392 door and housing assem bly,
consisting of:
P-27E804 door and liner assembly
P-27E855 housing assembly
4A-67 cash compartment door
• P-84D152 rotary dial and housing assembly,
consisting of:
8M-52 dial
1/32
P-87B052 number plate assembly
• P-44E390 coin twister frame assembly
NOTE S:
I. AL L DIMEN SI ONS SHOWN ARE I N INCHES.
2. THE $WITCHHOOK AND HANDSET EXTEND 2- 3/ 4 INCHES
I N FRONT OF THE FACEPLAT E .
TPA ~19423
Fig . 4-Rear View af 23SG or 123SG Showing
Dimensions
1.05 Overall dimensions of the 236G are:
• Width- 9-13/64 inches
• Height-18-21 /64 inches
• Depth-6-23/ 32 inches
1.06 This section does not include information on
Dial Tone First service.
• P-27E847coin twister (top section)
• G3-52 handset
• C4A ringer
• 4010B network
• P-20A125 gong signal and chute assembly
• P-llE964 coin relay and hopper assembly
• P-27E835return chute assembly
• P-15E491 coin return assembly
• ID coin receptacle rail
2.02 Replaceable Components for 1235G (Fig.
5)
Page 3
SECTION 506-310.101
P-4 4E39 0
COIN TWI STER
FRAME ASSEMBLY
BA FFL E
a HINGE
ASSE MBLY
P-2 0 A125
GONG SIGNAL
AND CHUTE
ASSEMBLY
Fig. 5-2350 or 12350 Coin CoUedon-interior View
• P-44ES91 doo r and housing as sembly,
consisting of:
P-27E80Sdoor and liner assembly
P-27E855 housing assembly
4A-67 cash compartment door
• P-27E820 TOUCH-TONE dial and housing
assembly consisting of:
25E3 dial
Pog_ 4
All other components same as for 235G
2.03 Associated Apparatus for 235G or 1235G
(order separately )
• IB coin receptacle
• ID or IE coin receptacle cover
• 29A lock (door and liner assembly)"
e 14- or SO-type lock (cash compartment»
• 719A tool (Fig. 6)
• Pl1C test cord (Fig . 7) (used for testing

SECTION 506-31()..101
8. 236G
Ordering Guide
• Collecto r, Coin 236G-3, 236G-44, 236G-51,
or 236G-60
2.10 Replaceable Components Fig. 3, 9, 10,
and 11)
lA backplate
• The last two digits specify color suffix code used
(-03 black, -51 green, or - 60 light beige).
• • The 6C-3 dial is used with a black coin collector.
The 6M-3 dial is used with a green or light beige
coin collector.
2.11 Associated Apparatus (order separately )
• P-89E500· lowe r housing un it assembly,
consisting of: • 61R filter
P-llE964 coin relay-hopper asse mbly • lA type coin collector door
P-14E438 return chute assembly • IB coin receptacle
P-15EOll bucket asse mbly • ID coin receptacle cover
P-89E400· lower housing and base assembly • P-372083 alarm switch assembly
• P-89EOOO·upper housing assembly, consisting • 257A alarm switch assembly
of:
• 14D or 30A lock and keys"
P-20A125 gong signal and chute asse mbly
• 8B-44 card holder
6C-3 or 6M-3 dial··
• 227A alarm switch assembly
P-29E299 terminal plate asse mbly
• KS-19277 lock"
P-28E806 network and bracket assembly
P-29E302 connector asse mbly
P-I2A674 plunger and P-16A760 hinge assembly
10H-44 lock (key not furnished)
452B capacitor
• P-89ElOO· backplate assemb ly, consisting of:
P-81R700· backplate
P-29E307 ringer assembly
P-16A741 switchhook arm assembly
P-29E182 switchhook spring assembly
P-12E855 switchhook assembly
P-44E616 bracket and connector assembly
G3R handset
Page 6
• Order must specify authorized recipient to whom
keys are to be sent.
De.ign Feature.
2.12 The 236G coin collector is equipped with a
jack and plug for electrically connecting the
upper and lower housings.
2.13 The upper housing is secured by a 10H-44
lock plus a KS·19277 lock. The lA coin
collector door is secured by a 14D or 30A lock.
2.14 The lA backplate, has provisions for four
security studs .
2.15 The coin collecto r is equipped with a pull
bucket type coin return chute and a coin
release pushbutton and is designed to accept U.S
nickels, dimes, and quarters.
P-2 9 E307
RING ER
ASSEMBL Y
P - 16 A74 1
SWITCHHOOK
ARM
ASSEMBLY
P- 29E IB 2
SWITCHHOOK
SPRING
ASS EMBLY
P - 44E6 16
BRA CKET AND
CONNECTOR
ASSEMBLY